(1) Transfer of 5,200,000 Equity Shares from HDFC to The Standard Life Assurance Company pursuant to the Joint

Participation Agreement

(2) Transfer of 2,780,000 Equity Shares from HDFC to Standard Life Investments pursuant to the Shareholders Agreement

2001

(3) Transfer of 2,000,000 Equity Shares from HDFC to Standard Life Investments pursuant to the Shareholders Agreement

(4) Transfer of 2,490,939 Equity Shares from Standard Life Investments to HDFC

(5) Transfer of 5,200,000 Equity Shares from The Standard Life Assurance Company to Standard Life Investments

(6) Includes payment of stamp duty of ₹1 million

 None of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged. The Equity Shares allotted by our Company to our

Promoters were fully paid-up as on their respective dates of allotment.

(b) Shareholding of our Promoters, Promoter Group and directors of our Promoters

Details of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and directors of our

Promoters as of the date of this Prospectus are as follows:

S

No.

Name of shareholder Pre-Offer* Post-Offer

Number of Equity Shares % Number of

Equity Shares

%

Promoters

1.  HDFC  120,772,800 56.97 112,179,830# 52.92#
2.  Standard Life Investments 80,515,200 37.98 63,650,615# 30.03#
Promoter Group (other than Promoters)

3.  NIL
Directors of HDFC

4.  Deepak Parekh
(1)

 160,000 0.08 160,000^ 0.08^

5.  Keki Mistry
(2)

  120,000 0.06 120,000^ 0.06^

6.  Renu Karnad
(3)

 120,000 0.06 120,000^ 0.06^

* As of the date of this Prospectus
^This may change based on any subscription that the directors may have pursuant to the Offer, which is subject to the

finalisation of the Basis of Allotment

85

 As of the date of this Prospectus and duly adjusted for the Offer

# Assuming Allotment of all the Equity Shares offered for sale by way of the Offer

(1) Held jointly with Smita Parekh

(2) Held jointly with Arnaaz Mistry

(3) Held jointly with Bharat Karnad.

(c) The details of the shareholding of the Promoter Selling Shareholders are as follows:

S

No.

Name of shareholder Pre-Offer* Post-Offer